

MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT

Bruce Morrow v. Judicial Tenure Commission

No. SC: 162130, Michigan Supreme Court (October 30, 2020)

SUMMARY

Michigan Supreme Court order denying a complaint for superintending control brought by Bruce Morrow against the Judicial Tenure Commission. The Court granted immediate consideration but denied relief, finding it unpersuaded that the requested relief should be granted. This case addresses the standard for superintending control over the Judicial Tenure Commission.

OPINION

PER CURIAM.

Order Michigan Supreme Court Lansing, Michigan October 30, 2020 Bridget M. McCormack, Chief Justice 162130 & (4) David F. Viviano, Chief Justice Pro Tem Stephen J. Markman Brian K. Zahra BRUCE MORROW, Richard H. Bernstein Plaintiff, Elizabeth T. Clement Megan K. Cavanagh, Justices v SC: 162130 JUDICIAL TENURE COMMISSION, Defendant.
_____/ On order of the Court, the motion for immediate consideration is GRANTED.

The complaint for superintending control is considered, and relief is DENIED, because the Court is not persuaded that it should grant the requested relief. I, Larry S. Royster, Clerk of the Michigan Supreme Court, certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of the order entered at the direction of the Court. October 30, 2020 a1027 Clerk